Case No: 2500145/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: lan Newbury

Respondent: Wood Group UK Ltd

PUBLIC PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard on: 19 August 2021

Before: Employment Judge Sweeney

At: Newcastle Civil Family Courts and Tribunal Centre

Appearances For the Claimant, in person

For the Respondent, Katya Hosking, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The complaint of unfair dismissal is struck out pursuant to rule 37(1)(a) of the ETs (Constitution & Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013 on the ground that it has no reasonable prospect of success.
- 2. Accordingly, the proceedings are dismissed.

Employment Judge Sweeney

19 August 2021

Note

Reasons for the Judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.